1 11.12.23 en / 817A
Your advantages
• Reliable temperature monitoring of motors
• Rapid fault location
Features
• According to EN 60947-5-1, EN 60947-8
• Monitioring of
 - overtemperature

Notes
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Ordering example for variants
MK 9163N .12  _ _ / _ _ _    AC/DC 230 V  50/60 Hz
  Nominal frequency
  Nominal voltage
  Variant, if required
  Type of terminals
  Without indication:
   Terminal blocks fixed,
   with screw terminals
  PC (plug in cage clamp):
   Pluggable
   terminal blocks with
   cage clamp terminals
  PS (plug in screw):
   Pluggable
   terminal blocks
    with screw terminals
  Contacts
  Type
Installation
The AC/DC 24 V version has no galvanic separation between auxiliary supply
(A1, A2) and the sensor circuit (P1, P2). These units are only allowed to be
connected to transformers according to DIN EN 61558 or to battery supply.
Wiring
The sensor and control wires have to be installed separately from the motor
wires. When strong inductive or capacitve influence is expected from parallel
installed high courrent wires, screened wire should be used.
Wire length
The max. wire length of the sensor circuit is:
Diameter (mm2): 4 2.5 1.5 0.5
max. wire length (m): 2 x 550 2 x 250 2 x 150 2 x 50
P2
P1
1....6M
+
M11840
L
N
A1
X1 X2
A2
11
21
12
22
14
24
MK9163N
TEST/RESET
MK 9163N.12 / _ _ _ / 61
    With UL approval
    0   Free
    0  Without short circuit detection
  0 Without RESET
  1 With RESET and test function via
   built in button and X1/X2
  2 With RESET and test function via
   built in button, at X1/X2 RESET
   function only
Available variants
MK 9163N.12
MK 9163N.12/100
MK 9163N.12/200
4 11.12.23 en / 817A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356